

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

20-103-0004

Deadline

06/03/2020 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

05/04/2020 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

05/21/2020 05:18 PM CDT

Description

Overlay of Various Roads in Ward 4 of Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$3,307,126.00

Bidders

	Business Name	Address	Phone
	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	P.O Box 820 Westlake, LA 70669	(337) 287-4872
	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	P.O. Box 1530 Opelousas, LA 70571-1530	(337) 948-3229
2 Bidders			

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC Price	Extension	Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C. Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
401-03-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED CONCRETE NOT ... TON	1,998.000	\$70.00	\$139,860.00	1,998.000	\$60.00	\$119,880.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	13,749.000	\$95.00	\$1,306,155.00	13,749.000	\$85.00	\$1,168,665.00
502-01-00101 ASPHALT CONCRETE (ATB SHOULDERS) TON	3,007.000	\$91.00	\$273,637.00	3,007.000	\$92.00	\$276,644.00
502-01-00200 ASPHALT CONCRETE, DRIVES, TURNOUTS AND MISCELLA... TON	53.000	\$180.00	\$9,540.00	53.000	\$103.50	\$5,485.50
509-01-00200 MILLING ASPHALT PAYMENT (2" AVG) (CONTRACTOR MA... SQYD	1,872.000	\$13.00	\$24,336.00	1,872.000	\$20.00	\$37,440.00
510-04-00100 PAVEMENT PATCHING (12" MINIMUM THICKNESS) TON	7,154.000	\$92.00	\$658,168.00	7,154.000	\$78.00	\$558,012.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$20,366.65	\$20,366.65	1.000	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
713-02-00600 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP SUM	1.000	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	1.000	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
713-03-02001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BROKEN LINE) (4" W... MILE	20.000	\$656.50	\$13,130.00	20.000	\$675.00	\$13,500.00
713-04-01001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (YELLOW) MILE	8.380	\$959.50	\$8,040.61	8.380	\$975.00	\$8,170.50
713-04-01002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (WHITE) MILE	43.210	\$984.75	\$42,551.05	43.210	\$1,000.00	\$43,210.00
724-01-00100 RUMBLE STRIPS (CENTERLINE) MILE	21.100	\$262.60	\$5,540.86	21.100	\$1,300.00	\$27,430.00
724-02-00100 RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER/ EDGE) MILE	43.210	\$262.60	\$11,346.95	43.210	\$1,300.00	\$56,173.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$51,600.00	\$51,600.00	1.000	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
732-01-01042 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	116.000	\$3.03	\$351.48	116.000	\$3.50	\$406.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC Price	Extension	Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C. Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
732-01-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WID... LNFT	1,080.000	\$2.02	\$2,181.60	1,080.000	\$2.10	\$2,268.00
732-01-02082 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WID... LNFT	103.000	\$11.11	\$1,144.33	103.000	\$12.00	\$1,236.00
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	8.380	\$3,232.00	\$27,084.16	8.380	\$3,300.00	\$27,654.00
732-02-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	43.210	\$3,282.50	\$141,836.83	43.210	\$3,275.00	\$141,512.75
732-03-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	20.000	\$1,363.50	\$27,270.00	20.000	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00
20 Items	Totals:		\$2,769,940.52			\$2,829,836.75